



State of Wisconsin
2015 - 2016 LEGISLATURE

LRBa2277/1
EVM:emw

**ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 1,
TO ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 1,
TO ASSEMBLY BILL 838**

February 22, 2016 - Offered by Representatives KREMER and QUINN.

- 1 At the locations indicated, amend the amendment as follows:
- 2 **1.** Page 1, line 6: before “event” insert “an”.
- 3 **2.** Page 1, line 6: delete “automobile” and substitute “a vehicle”.
- 4 **3.** Page 1, line 7: delete “**Automobile**” and substitute “**Vehicle**”.
- 5 **4.** Page 1, line 8: delete “Automobile” and substitute “Vehicle”.
- 6 **5.** Page 2, line 8: before “event” insert “an”.
- 7 **6.** Page 2, line 8: delete “automobile” and substitute “a vehicle”.
- 8 **7.** Page 2, line 14: before “event” insert “an”.
- 9 **8.** Page 2, line 14: delete “automobile” and substitute “a vehicle”.

10

(END)